# विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली 22 मई 2017 सोमवार

ि । एवं नेग्राताां		
विवटी एवं देयताएं (1) श्रेयरधारकों की निधि	199.20	199.20
1) अवस्थारका प्राप्त	232.96	223.68
(क) शेयर दंजी (ख) आरक्षण एवं अधिशेष	432.16	422.88
उप योग-शेयरघारक निर्धि		0.95
(2) गैर-चाल देयताएं	0.95	
(क) दीर्घाविधे प्रावधान	0.95	0.95
उप योग-गैर चालू देयताएं		16.54
(3) चालू देयताएं	17.37	3.85
(क) अन्य चालु देयताए	4.15	
(ख) अल्पावधि प्रावधान	21.52	20.39
जप योग-चाल देयताएं	454.63	444 22
कुल-इक्विटी एवं देयताएं		
संपत्तियां		
(1) गैर-चालू संपत्तियां		0.07
(क) स्थायी संपत्तियां	0.05	0.37
(1) भौतिक संपत्तियां	0.37	50.62
आस्थिगित कर सम्पतियां	108.24	5.55
(ख) गैर-चालू निवेश	5.55	56.61
(ग) दीर्घावधि ऋण एवं अग्रिम	114.21	30,01
जप-योग-गैर-चाल संपत्तियां		2.16
(2) वर्तमान संपत्तियां	1.33	385.45
(क) नकटी एवं बैक जमा	339.09	387.61
(ख) अत्याविध ऋण एवं अग्रिम उप-योग-चालू सम्पत्तियां	340.92 454.63	444.22

31 मार्च, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षण कमिटी द्वारा की गई है तथा तदुपरांत दिनांक टिप्पणी :

20.05.2017 को आयोजित कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उसे गृहित किया गया है। उपरोक्त परिणाम का लेखा परीक्षण कंपनी के संविधिक लेखा परीक्षक द्वारा किया गया है।

यह विवरण सेवी (सुवीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 2015 के अनुरूप है।

कंपनी सिर्फ एक क्षेत्र यानी वित्त एवं निवेश में परिचालन करती है।

आंकड़ों को जहां पर आवश्यक समझा गया है पुनर्समूह एवं पुनर्व्यस्थित किया गया है। पिछली तिमाही के आंकड़े 31 मार्च, 2017 तक सम्पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के संबंध में अंकेक्षित आंकड़े तथा 31 दिसम्बर, 2016 तक, वित्त वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही

की समाप्ति की तिथि है, प्रकाशित वर्ष से तिथि तक अनांकिक्षित आंकड़े के बीच संतुलित आंकड़े हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेशान्सार हस्ता/-

एम. एस. चौधरी निदेशक

दिनांक : 20.05.2017

MEDITAL P	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER.	. फिल्म्स एंड मीडिया लिमिटेड				
हिते	बी.ए.जी.	फिल्म्स	एड	माडिया	Idiace	ı
100	The State of the last				हस्ता /-	ı

राजीव पराशर दिनांक : 20.05.2017 कंपनी सचिव स्थान : नोएडा कारपोरंट कार्यालय

एफसी—23, सेक्टर 16ए, फिल्म सिटी, नोएडा (उ.प्र.)—201301

# COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

CIN: L34102DL1985PLC020668 Regd. Off. Competent House, F-14, Connaught Place, New Delhi-01 Ph: 011-45700000 Fax: 011-23327640 Email: cs@competent-maruti.com Web.: www.competent-maruti.com

### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29, 33, 47 and any other regulation, if applicable, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations, 2015"), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 30th May, 2017 at New Delhi to, inter-alia, to transact following business:-

- 1. To consider & approve the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2017.
- 2. To consider & approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2017.
- 3. To recommend dividend, if any.
- 4. To consider the change of Auditors.

For COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Date: 20.05.2017

Ravi Arora Company Secretary

ľ	резенратов от ргоректу							
N	Property particulars	Reserve Price	EMD	Court Auctioneer				
160 CHOCK	Entire Land & Building on Khasra No. 283, 285, 286, 287 and 288, Vilage Parsan, Pargana Dasna, Tehsil Hapur, Distt. Ghaziabad, U.P.	Three Crores Eighty Lakhs	Thirty Eight Lakhs Eighty					
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Sunny View Villa, Estate, Bearing Rakba 2260 sq. mtrs., situated at Massori Dehradun Road (which situated after Pucca By Pass Road, going towards Tehri and Barul Gani, Ihari Pani	Seventy Two Lakhs Thirty	Rs. 7.23 Lakhs (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Only	Shri Vivek Singh, Adv. Mob. No. 9312439707				

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

). The Auctioneer shall visit the site in advance and ensure the distribution of hand bills and placement of the banners at strategic ints. The printing material/banners with details of complete terms and conditions shall be published printed by CH Bank. In case, bidder is present at the start of Auction, or he feels that sufficient bidders are not present, he may adjourn the time of auction, if cessary. The Auctioneer shall remain at the site of auction for a minimum period of Four hours and time of auction may be tended by the Auctioneer if the circumstances of the case demand so. (2). The Court Auctioneer shall also obtain the valid proof identity of the proposed bidders/participants in the public auction, the prospective bidders may deposit the bids alongwith cessary papers as above before start of auction of the property in question to the court auctioneer. (3). The copy of PAN card, ldress proof and identity proof. E-mail ID. Mobile No. and declaration if they are bidding on their own behalf or on behalf of their incipals. In the latter case, they shall be required to deposit their authority, and in default their bids shall be rejected. In case of the mpany copy of resolution passed by the board members of the company or any other document confirming representation torney of the company and the receipt/counter file of such deposit should reach to the said service provider or CH Bank by e-mail otherwise by the said date and hard copy shall be submitted before the Recovery Officer-II, DRT-III, Delhi. (4). The property shall t be sold below the reserve price. (5). EMD as above shall be deposited on the date of auction by way of DD/Pay order in favour covery Officer-II, Debts Recovery Tribunal-III, Delhi with Court Auctioneer at the Auction Site. EMD deposited thereafter shall not considered for participation in the auction. (6). The bidder shall improve offer in multiple of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac lly) (7). The property shall be sold "As IS Where Is basis and As is What is Basis." (8). The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% the sale proceeds after adjustment of EMD on being knocked down by next day i.e. 3:00 P.M. as per detail mentioned herein ove. If the next day is Holiday or Sunday, then on next first office day. (9). The purchaser shall deposit the balance 75% of final bid nount on or before 15th day from the date of sale of the property. If the 15th day is Sunday or other Holiday, then on the first bank orking day after the 15th day by prescribed mode as stated as above. In addition to the above the purchaser shall also deposit undage fee with Recovery Officer-II, DRT-III @ 2% upto Rs. 1,000/- and @1% of the excess of said amount of Rs. 1,000/- through ) in favour of Registrar, DRT-III, Delhi. (10). In case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the deposit, after defraying expenses of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, be forfeited to the Government and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit claims to the property or the amount deposit. The property shall be resold, after the issue of fresh proclamation of sale. Further purchaser shall also be liable to make good of any shortfall or difference between his final bid amount and the price for which it subsequently sold. (11). The Recovery Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or bids or to postpone or cancel e-auction without assigning any reasons (SUJEET KUMAR), RECOVERY OFFICER-II, DRT-III, DELHI

#### COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

CIN: L34102DL1985PLC020668
Regd. Off: Competent House, F-14, Connaugh Place, New Delin-01
Ph: 011-45700000 Fax: 011-23327640
Email: cs@competent-maruti.com
Web:: www.competent-maruti.com

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29, 33, 47 and any other regulation, if applicable, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations, 2015"), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 30th May, 2017 at New Delhi to, inter-alia, to transact following business:

- To consider & approve the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2017.
- To consider & approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2017.
- 3. To recommend dividend, if any.
- 4. To consider the change of Auditors.

For COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD.

941

Place: New Delhi Date: 20.05.2017 Ravi Arora Company Secretary

### OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-I DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-III, DELHI

4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, Patel Chowk, New Delhi-110001

C. No. 64/14

No.1

No.2

No.3

No.4

No.5

No.6

2 to 6

No.7

No.8

No.9

**Sale Proclamation Notice** 

Dated: 05-05-2017

COLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULE 38, 52(2) OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS DUE TO BANK AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ACT, 1993

## State Bank of India versus Sialkoti Jewels Export Pvt. Ltd.

M/s Sialkoti Jewels Export Pvt. Ltd., 2228-29, 1st Floor, Hardhyan Singh Road, New Delhi-110005.

Shri K L Jain, S/o Shri Jhangi Lal Jain, (Since deceased)

Through its legal heirs: (a) Smt. Kamlesh Jain W/o Late Shri K.L Jain, (b) Shri Sandeep Jain, S/o Late Shri K.L

Jain, (C) Shri Rajeev Jain, S/o Late Shri K.L Jain

Shri Sandeep Jain, S/o Shri K.L Jain

Shri Rajeev Jain, S/o Shri K.I Jain

Smt. Anvita Jain. W/o Shri Sandeep Jain.

Smt Yasha Jain, W/o Shri Rajeev Jain.

are all Guarantors and earlier residing of W-124, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi Also at: No. H-9, Second Floor, N.D.S.E, Part-1, New Delhi

Jewels Imports 6, Brandon Road, Norwood Green, United Kingdom.

M/s Karat 22 Jewellers, Amrut(75) NIC, 5623, Hillcrot, Houton, Texas-7036(USA).

M/s Export Credit & Gurantee Coporation of India Ltd.

8th floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Road, New Delhi-110001

# **EAST COAST RAILWAY**

### SIGNAL & TELECOM WORK

Tender Notice No. ST-OT-CSL-GT-KURDIVN-59, Dated : 18.05.2017

Name of Work: (I) PROVISION OF NEW GOODS TERMINAL AT KHURDA TOWN STATION. (II) INCREASE IN CLEAR STANDING LENGTH AT 20 STATIONS IN KHURDA ROAD DIVISION WITHOUT SHIFTING OF POINTS AND CROSSINGS. (III) INCREASE IN CLEAR STANDING LENGTH OF LINE NO.1 (COMMON LOOP) AT BAUDPUR STATION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Tender Value (₹): ₹ 64,42,064.41, EMD: ₹ 1,28,850.00, Cost of Tender Document: ₹5,000.00

Date and time of closing of tender : At 1500 hrs of 23.06.2017